503966100 08/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4012755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WACKER CHEMICAL CORPORATION	08/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WACKER CHEMIE AG	
Street Address:	HANNS-SEIDEL-PLATZ 4	
City:	MUNICH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81737	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15074102

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: LFreismuth@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WSILN0102PUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIDIA FREISMUTH	
SIGNATURE:	/Lidia Freismuth/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039474 FRAME: 0436 503966100

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wacker Chemical Corporation of 3301 Sutton Road, Adrian, Michigan 49221, does hereby assign, sell and set over to Wacker Chemie AG of Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4, 81737 Munich, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

BAKING PAPER COATED WITH A SILICONE-CONTAINING EMULSION

filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 18, 2016 as Serial No. 15/074,102, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its name, and Wacker Chemical Corporation hereby assigns, sells and sets over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And Wacker Chemical Corporation hereby agrees for itself, its heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And Wacker Chemical Corporation hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

David Wilhoit, President and CEO

Wacker Chemical Corporation

Dated:

Tobias Brandis, CFO

Wacker Chemical Corporation

Dated: _ / /

PATENT REEL: 039474 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 08/18/2016